	03-19-2002	
Fo.m PTO-1595 RECC (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ♥ ▼	102020743	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an		original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		s of receiving party(ies)
Witold A. Ziarno 4519 S. St. Louis 2 - 23 -	Name: Pierun	Corporation
4519 S. St. Louis 2 - 7 3 = Chicago, IL 60632	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	165	
✓ Assignment		
		6301 Offshore Dr., #319
Other		
		State:WI Zip: 53705
5 ti 5 ti Ianuani 1/ 2002	City. Had I soll	State.wr Zip. 53705
Execution Date: January 14, 2002	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	6,092,052
		······································
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Pierun Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	XX Enclosed	
	Authorized to t	oe charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account nu	ımber
Street Address: 6301 Offshore Dr., #319		inibot.
<u> </u>		
City: Madison State: WI Zip: 5370	5	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Witold A. Ziarno Vice President, Pierun Corpora	tion	 February 16, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	s including cover sheet, attachments, and do	
Mail dockments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: /2002 6T0N11 00000089 6092052 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
.v.v ur		

PATENT REEL: 12665 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Witold A. Ziarno, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: Method of Maximizing Statistical Data Throughput at

Remotely Located Electronic Donation Processing Devices,

and Electronic Device for Managing Statistical Information

U.S. Patent No.: 6,092,052
Issue Date: July 18, 2000
U.S. Application Serial No.: 08/533,338

Filing Date: September 25, 1995

WHEREAS, Pierun Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its registered office at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware, 19808, and its principal place of business at 6301 Offshore Drive, #319, Madison, WI 53705, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the Letters Patent which was granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and said Letters Patent, which have been granted and may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's names to

this assignment on the date indicated below.

Witold A. Ziarno

Dated: January 14, 2002

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/23/2002 REEL: 12665 FRAME: 0960